



				ENGI	AEEKIIAO
Our Re		st)		ComfortDelGro Er	ngineering Pte Ltd
Your re			CDGE Taxi Claims Dept	205 Braddell Road	Singapore 579701
Date	: 25-Sep-18		59 Loyang Drive 4th Flr	Main	line +65 6383 6280
	Company Limited		Singapore 508969	Facsin	nille +65 6280 9755
EQ In	surance Company Limited				www.cdge.com.sg
5 Max	well Road, MND Complex			Company Re	gistration No. 1995060-UW
#17-0	0 Tower Block				Workshops
Singa	pore 069110	**********	OUT PREJUDICE		Braddell 205 Braddell Road
Attn :	Motor Claims Department	WITH	OUT PREJUDICE		Singapore 579701
Dear	Sir		WOUDED C	II SAR	Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
ACCI	DENT INVOLVING OUR TAXISHO	8339K	YOUR INSURED G	0 546	Sin Ming
AND	THER		10.00		383 Sin Ming Drive
AND	e the authorised repair workshop for C	omfort Tr	ansportation Pte Ltd.	the owner of motor	Pandan
We a	e the authorised repair workshop for C	in the ca	ntioned accident with	your insured	45 Pandan Road
Vehic	te the authorised repair workshop for Colle No : SHC8339K which was involved	ooncorn	ed have requested an	d authorized us to	Singapore 609286 Ubi
vehic	le No: SHC8339K which was involved e. The vehicle owner and the taxi drivel them in presenting their claims agains	the part	responsible for all ar	plicable matters	320 Ubi Road 3
assis	them in presenting their claims agains	t the party	responding to	KI PODAWASE WYST ISSANIA SASA	Singapore 400049
- sinin	a from the damage to the vehicle.				Senoko 24 Senoko Loop
As th	e accident was caused by the negliger	nt act of y	our insured driving	onts	Singapore 758156
we a	e accident was caused by the negligor re submitting these claims for your cons	sideration	on behalf of the claim	iditis.	Sungel Kadut
	OWNER'S CLAIM				7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791
	Coat of Donair				Ylshun
2	3 days Loss of Rental @ \$	115.00	per day _	\$ -	ishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732
3	Surveyed by M/s L	.KK)	197	\$ 7.49	
4	LTA Search Fees		83 <u>-</u>	\$ -	
5	GIA / Police Report Fees			<u> </u>	
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees		Sub Total :	\$ 1,796.99	
HIR	ER'S CLAIM	00.00	ner day	\$ 240.00	
7	3 days Loss of Income @ \$	80.00	per day Total Claims:		
				Ψ 2,000.00	
	enclose herewith the following docume	nts to sup	port the claims: -	721 200	
		hotograp	hs:	6pcs	5.
a) b)	LTA search slip/s of :	GU 54B	2		
c)	GIA / Police report/s of : Si	HC8339K	_		
d)	the site from owner / hirer / (operator		**	
u)	() Towing/Me	dical bill/re	eceipts () Certificate	of Insurance	tor
	(Y) Photograph/s of Accident Scene (X) Downtim	e/Mileage record	(*)	ilei
	dly look into the matter and let us hear t	from you	on the settlement of the		
Ple	ase note that it is a condition of any set	tlement re	eached that it shall be	without prejudice	

to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Jim Wong Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8374 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: jimwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHC8339K , GU54B

ON 15-Sep-18 17:20

ALONG

BLK 441C BT BATOK WEST AVE 8

I / We

ONG CHUAN CHIN

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1755231G

and/or

WONG TEK FATT

(Relief) NRIC No.: S1398704A

Taxi Number

SHC8339K

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.

- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

17-Sep-2018

Name of Hirer

ONG CHUAN CHIN

Hirer NRIC

S1755231G

Signature:

Signature:



Address

686D CHOA CHU KANG CRESCENT #0...

684686

Contact No.

97559187

Name of Relief

WONG TEK FATT

Relief NRIC

S1398704A

Address

689B CHOA CHU KANG DRIVE #12-306

682689

Contact No.



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Mainline + 65 6383 6280 Facsimile + 65 6280 9755 Workshops

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508968 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286 320 Util Road 3 Singapore 408649

24 Seneko Loop Singapore 756156 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010325

EO INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK #17-00

SINGAPORE 069110

CONTACT NO: 62239433

VEHCLE NO

NO/DATE 91396890 21.09.2018

HYUNDAI

MODEL I - 40

MAKE

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 06.08.2015

CHASSIS CODE

JOB TYPE

7.000 %

KMHLB41UMGU076873

Description: 3P 15.09.2018

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt

1,350.00 94.50

Total Invoice amount

1,444.50

Issued by : CHEWBEELENG 21.0
Repair Type : CLSO/57/57
Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days : CHEWBEELENG 21.09.2018 14:28:58

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORIDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18090465

Date: 21 September 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

15/09/2018 @ 17:20 hrs

ALONG

BLK 441C BT BATOK WEST AVE 8

INVOLVING

GU54B

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC8339K (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ONG CHUAN CHIN IC NO S1755231G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

日本 市村 对社会	5+16	1	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERALED (TIME)	ALEDIA
O PAGE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	10
DATE		1 2 3 6 1 5	305	0745	1810
13/09/18	7.7. colons	-50	340	2000	0715
13/9/18	gno	60144	1,88	5080	1835
14/03/18	7. F. WONG		390	2000	5490
14/9/18	buo	000	204	asto	1818
15/08/18	7.F. Wo.24	2 1 2	1/1/	2000	0745
15/5/13	ONG	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	667 CoyAMET 0820	20820	1025
16/09/18	7. F. Work	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	SKI pai	175 1200h	1745
81/60/11			1,00	2000	0415
11/9/18	OND	x x x 0	20)	03810	1135
81/60/18	7. F. World	9	3	(230	
81.10-61	Procession of the Control		520	1	005)

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

GU54B

15 Sep 2018 / 17:20:00

Successful

E04

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Previous

OK

SH(8339K



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/EQI18017067/K1hb3

30 MARCH 2020

BOON JIE DESIGN & RENOVATION LLP

1 SUNVIEW ROAD #06-11 ECO-TECH@SUNVIEW SINGAPORE 627615

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GU 54B AND SHC 8339K ON 15/09/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Jasper Chua

Case Handler DID: 6841 2928

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com

c.c. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (Motor Claims Dept)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Jaime Tay <jaime.tay@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 22 April, 2020 9:48 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; Jasper Chua (LKK Auto); Joel Goh

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GU54B (OI : EQI - DM18HO02479/JT)

AND SHC8339K (TP: LKK REF - CC3/EQI18017067/K1hb3) on 15.09.2018

Dear Vic,

Kindly proceed to settle the matter at best.

Announcement

In line with the MOM advisory on Safe Distancing Measures in workplace, our operation remains "Business As Usual" – except most of us are on Work-From-Home arrangement - still reachable by phone or email. We seek your understanding in bearing with us in this adjustment and any inadvertent delay in service

Thank you.

Regards,

Jaime Tay

Executive | Claims



EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6496 9882 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 882 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eqinsurance.com.sg



A Member of Citystate

you've got a friend

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 21 April 2020 09:22

To: Joel Goh <joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: EQI PRS <EQIPRS@eqinsurance.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)

<vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) <jasperchua@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GU54B (OI : EQI - TBA) AND SHC8339K (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/EQI18017067/K1hb3) on 15.09.2018

Dear Joel,

We refer to the subject matter.

It was reported by Insured Driver that he was reversing towards the rubbish chute when TP taxi also reversed.

TP driver reported that he was stationary when our Insured vehicle reversed and hit the taxi. TP repairer provided to us a copy of their video footage and scene photos (as attached).

In view of the available information, we are of the view that our Insured is more liable of the accident.

Kindly advise if you have any further comment/instructions, otherwise, we will proceed to settle the matter at best.

Thank you.

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

From: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: April 28, 2020 3:02 PM **To:** Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: RTA involving vehicle nos. GU 54B and SHC 8339K on 15/09/2018 - LKK REF

CC3/EQI18017067/K1hb3

Dear Mr Chua

Please process settlement in sum \$ 1900.00 to resolve our property damage claim amicably.

Furthermore, it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver and/or passengers.

Thank you

Best Regards
Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd



From: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) < jasperchua@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 23 April 2020 11:43 AM

To: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg> **Cc:** Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: RTA involving vehicle nos. GU 54B and SHC 8339K on 15/09/2018 - LKK REF CC3/EQI18017067/K1hb3

WARNING: This email originated from an external party outside ComfortDelGro. Do not click on links or open attachment unless you know the sender.

Without Prejudice

Dear Jim,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose a settlement at a global sum of \$1,900.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

Jasper Chua | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jim Wong See Pah [mailto:jimwong@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 28 January, 2019 11:22 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: RTA involving vehicle nos. GU 54B and SHC 8339K on 15/09/2018

Dear Mr Chong

Please find the attached video footage and scene photos.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) < pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 26 January 2019 1:05 PM

To: Jim Wong See Pah

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RTA involving vehicle nos. GU 54B and SHC 8339K on 15/09/2018

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC3/EQI18017067/K1fb3 Your Ref: T0918/ SHC 8339K/JW(st)

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that Liability unclear on this matter. There is no conclusive evidence yet to substantiate either party's version. Below is a copy of our insured's accident report statement for your perusal.

In order to justify your client's claim smoothly and promptly, we appreciate if you could kindly furnish us a copy of <u>CCTV footage</u> / accident scene photos / evidence as per our principal instruction.

Your prompt action is very much appreciated.

	X Interface and the Color of th	
×		
	The field angues to higher. We have become used a seed to the field of great to result accessor.	
	× ·	

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]